## PUEBLO OF JEMEZ HOUSING AUTHORITY

P.O. Box 670 • 4773 Highway 4 Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024

Phone: (575) 834-0305





## **Notice of Public Disclosure**

**September 22, 2023** 

It is the goal of the Pueblo of Jemez Housing Authority (POJHA) through our Down Payment Assistance Program is to provide expanded homeownership opportunities to tribal members and Native Americans within the Pueblo of Jemez service area, as funding permits.

The Down Payment Assistance program provides a one-time only basis grant of up to four percent (4%) of the final purchase price towards the purchase of a home through a lender approved by POJHA.

As part of our organizational policy, the Down Payment Assistance program may assist housing staff and Board of Commissioners, as long as they do not participate in the decision-making process.

This is notice to the general public and HUD, that two POJHA Board of Commissioners and/or staff have been deemed eligible for the POJHA Down Payment Assistance program, the two recipients did not participate in the decision-making process.

If you have any questions, please contact our office at (575) 834-0305 or email pojha@pojha.org. Thank you!

Cordially,

Greta Armijo

**Executive Director**